Completion and Performance Security upon execution of the LLT(e) 
Contract) shall be twenty thousand Dollars ($20,000) per MW of 
Contract Capacity (with MW rounded to two decimal places in the 
event of partial MW), subject to a minimum total amount of three- 
hundred thousand Dollars ($300,000) and a maximum of fifteen 
million Dollars ($15,000,000). 

(iii) Proposal documents required to be submitted to the IESO in hard 
copy format shall be delivered to the address below: 

Independent Electricity System Operator 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
Attention: LLT(e) RFP